

City of Castle Pines 360 Village Square Lane, Suite B Castle Pines, CO 80108

Phone: 303-705-0200 Fax: 303-688-9414

PERMIT MODIFICATION APPLICATION GRADING, EROSION, AND SEDIMENT CONTROL (GESC)

Each question must be fully and accurately answered. No action can be taken on this application until all questions have been answered. PLEASE PRINT, except for signature.

IDENTIFICATION OF EXISTING GESC PERMIT (Please enter the permit number to be modified)			
GESC PERMIT NO.			
PROPERTY OWNER / PERMITEE INFORMATION			
COMPANY NAME			
ADDRESS			
LEGAL CONTACT NAME			
LEGAL CONTACT TITLE			
PHONE			
EMAIL			
	DDO ISST INFORMATION		
	PROJECT INFORMATION		
PROJECT NAME			
PROJECT LOCATION			
CONTRACTOR NAME			
CONTRACTOR TITLE			
PHONE			
EMAIL			
	DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION REQUESTED		
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION SITE (acres) FROM ORIGINAL GESC			
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION SITE (acres) WITH MODIFICATION			
TOTAL DISTURBED AREA (acres) FROM ORIGINAL GESC			
TOTAL DISTRUBED AREA (acres) WITH MODIFICATION			
DESCRIPTION OF MODIFIC	ATION		

By signing below, both applicants hereby submitting a City of Castle Pines GESC Permit Modification Application for the aforementioned property and certify as follows:

- 1. To the best of my/our knowledge, the information provided herein is correct;
- 2. A GESC Plan for the disturbed area on this site was prepared and submitted in accordance with the GESC Manual, as amended, which;
- 3. I certify! am legally authorized to sign on behalf of and bind the above listed entity(s).

The GESC Plan Permit Modification is granted with the explicit understanding that it is the Permittees' responsibility to:

- 1. Allow The City of Castle Pines unrestricted access to the site to conduct regular site inspections;
- 2. Comply with all requirements of the GESC Manual, accepted GESC plan, and GESC permit;
- 3. Immediately cease land-disturbing activities upon receipt of a written Stop Work Order from an authorized representative of The City of Castle Pines. A Stop Work Order shall be issued and this Permit revoked if the Permittees are not in compliance with the GESC Permit, GESC Plan and/or GESC Manual, or the Permittees fail to take corrective action within the time specified on the written notification of such non-compliance;
- 4. Understand that in addition to other remedies, a violation of this GESC Permit shall constitute a violation of Section 31 of the City of Castle Pines Zoning Ordinance; and
- 5. Understand any approval obtained from the City of Castle Pines does not obviate your need to comply with the requirements of the State of Colorado Department of Public Health and Environment, Colorado Discharge Permit System, General Permit, and Sections 7 and 9 of the Endangered Species Act of 1973, 16 U.S.C. 1531, et seq., as amended, or with any other applicable federal, state, local laws, or regulations.

Contractor:

. ,			
Print Name:	Print Name:		
Date: Title	Date: Title		
PERMIT MODIFICATION APPROVAL (For City Use Only) Permit fees can be found at https://www.castlepinesco.gov/wp-content/uploads/2020/02/2020-CASTLE-PINES-FEE-			
SCHEDULE-FINAL.pdf	7115 00110114 45104407 10107 017 1010 11110 1111		
STAFF APPROVALS			
GESC Inspector:	Date:		
Development Review Engineer:	Date:		
Public Works Department Approval:	Date:		

V1.2 (Dec 2020)

Property Owner: